
1xUbiquiti Gateway 
What is this used for? Additional routing and security 
Is district firewall connected to gateway? It will connect to firewall. 
 
10x10G SFP 
Are these copper, multi-mode fiber or single-mode fiber? Single Mode Fiber 
 
32xUbiquiti AP's 
Are these replacing existing AP's? Replacing some, adding some additional. 
 
Will all requested Cat6 cabling be for data and wireless access points? Yes 
If so, how many of each (data and wireless)? 86 and 34 
Is all Cat6 cabling indoor?  All is indoor except for approximately 10-20 that will pass through conduit 
between buildings 
If some cabling is outdoor will trenching/boring be needed or aerial? No trenching/boring. Maybe 1-10 
aerial 
 
What is the building construction-type of walls for data locations: Sheetrock, Cinder Block, etc.? 
Sheetrock and cinder block 
 
What is the building construction-type of ceiling: Drop (ceiling tiles), open, solid?  Mostly drop ceiling 
tiles. Approximately 5-10 open/solid 
 
Will a lift be needed for any cabling runs-Gym, Auditorium, etc? Yes. Gym 
 
Are there maps/floor plans that show locations of cabling? Yes, supplied during mandatory 
walkthrough 

  

 


